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(FM8) SEMCON LAND ROVER OWNER GUIDE VER 1.00 EURO
LANGUAGE: english-en; MARQUE: landrover; MODEL: LG

Technical specifications

213

WEIGHTS

Variant Vehicle weight
from

Gross Vehicle
Weight (GVW)¹

Gross Train
Weight²

V6 Diesel vehicles 2160 kg
4762 lbs

3000 kg
6614 lbs

6500 kg
14330 lbs

V8 Diesel vehicles 2360 kg
5203 lbs

3200 kg
7055 lbs

6700 kg
14771 lbs

V8 Petrol vehicles 2200 kg
4850 lbs

3000 kg
6614 lbs

6500 kg
14330 lbs

V8 Petrol S/C vehicles 2330 kg
5137 lbs

3150 kg
6945 lbs

6650 kg
14661 lbs

1 The maximum permissible weight of the vehicle including passengers and load.

2 The maximum permissible weight of the vehicle and braked trailer including their respective
loads.

Variant Maximum front axle
load¹

Maximum rear axle
load¹

Maximum roof
crossbar load²

V6 Diesel vehicles 1500 kg
3307 lbs

1775 kg
3913 lbs

100 kg
220 lbs

V8 Diesel vehicles 1550 kg
3417 lbs

1775 kg
3913 lbs

100 kg
220 lbs

V8 Petrol vehicles 1500 kg
3307 lbs

1775 kg
3913 lbs

100 kg
220 lbs

¹ The front and rear axle maximum loads can not be reached simultaneously as this will exceed
the GVW limit.

² This figure is extra to the weight of the roof rails and crossbars.
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