WEIGHTS

Variant	Vehicle weight	Gross Vehicle	Gross Train
	from	Weight (GVW) ¹	Weight²
V6 Diesel vehicles	2160 kg	3000 kg	6500 kg
	4762 lbs	6614 lbs	14330 lbs
V8 Diesel vehicles	2360 kg	3200 kg	6700 kg
	5203 lbs	7055 lbs	14771 lbs
V8 Petrol vehicles	2200 kg	3000 kg	6500 kg
	4850 lbs	6614 lbs	14330 lbs
V8 Petrol S/C vehicles	2330 kg	3150 kg	6650 kg
	5137 lbs	6945 lbs	14661 lbs
1 The maximum permissible we	eight of the vehicle ind	cluding passengers and	l load.
2 The maximum permissible we loads.	eight of the vehicle an	d braked trailer includi	ng their respective

Variant	Maximum front axle	Maximum rear axle	Maximum roof		
	load ¹	load¹	crossbar load²		
V6 Diesel vehicles	1500 kg	1775 kg	100 kg		
	3307 lbs	3913 lbs	220 lbs		
V8 Diesel vehicles	1550 kg	1775 kg	100 kg		
	3417 lbs	3913 lbs	220 lbs		
V8 Petrol vehicles	1500 kg	1775 kg	100 kg		
	3307 lbs	3913 lbs	220 lbs		
¹ The front and rear axle maximum loads can not be reached simultaneously as this will exceed the GVW limit.					
² This figure is extra to the weight of the roof rails and crossbars.					